505547137 06/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5593934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIAN BUCKLEY	10/14/2005
GEORGE BALDWIN BUMILLER	10/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED	
Street Address:	295 PHILLIP STREET	
City:	WATERLOO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2K 3W8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16005377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29717-1046003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIE LOVEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Christie Loven/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Inventors_RIMLtd#page1.tif source=Inventors_RIMLtd#page2.tif source=Inventors_RIMLtd#page3.tif

PATENT 505547137 REEL: 049608 FRAME: 0916

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"): Adrian Buckley, 413 Montelair Lane, Tracy, CA 95376, USA George Baldwin Bumiller, 39 Lakeview Terrace, Ramsey, NJ 07446, USA

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

Generic Access Network (GAN) Controller Selection In PLMN Environment

for which an application for United States Letters Patent will be filed; and

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA, N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes/authorize and requests/request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

Worldwide Assignment Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: 14 066 01

Adrian Buckley 413 Montclair Lane Tracy, CA 95376 USA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, TZVMZ BUCKLEY, whose full Post Office address is

413 MONTCLAZR LANE TRACY CA 41120

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 14 Oct 05

Signature of Witness)

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: 10 October 2005

George Baldwin Bumiller 39 Lakeview Terrace Ramsey, NJ 07446 USA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, ROSALIE NEGRINI, whose full Post Office address is

45 LAKE VIEW TERRACE, RAMSEY, WT

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 10 October 2005

Worldwide Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039508 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 08/28/2019